
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 
21 
37 
16 
41 
27 
23 
67 
77 
74 
31 
36 
19 
28 
25 
63 
13 
75 
89 

59 

Name 
Graham Rankin 
Jay Henry Horak 
Edd Ozard 
Robert Merritt 
Tao Takaoka 
Daryl Wizelman 
Bill Weaver 
Derry O'Donovan 
Steve Martin 
Spencer Bucknum 
William Ferguson 
Cooper Becklin 
Stew Tabak 
Courtney Crone 
Lars Jensen 
Lane Vacala 
C.J. Ray 
Bruce Semler 

John Ostlund 

Class 
FA 
FA 
FA 
FA 
FX 
FA 
FM 
FM 
FM 
F4 
F4 
F4 
FM 
F4 
FM 
F4 
FM 
FM 

FA 

Laps 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
19 

Best Tm 
1:28.257 
1:28.758 
1:29.497 
1:29.757 
1:31.486 
1:31.153 
1:32.592 
1:33.337 
1:33.039 
1:32.215 
1:32.724 
1:32.627 
1:33.589 
1:32.666 
1:35.104 
1:34.725 
1:36.485 

Total Tm 
32:58.635 
32:59.304 
33:19.586 
33:19.877 
33:57.473 
34:05.109 
34:23.831 
32:57.827 
33:00.965 
33:10.590 
33:17.416 
33:18.617 
33:19.070 
33:21.440 
34:00.932 
34:08.289 
31:14.574 

1.404 

Make/Model 
1998 Swift 014 
2019 Ligier JS F3 
2004 Mazda Pro Ma
2006 Star Race Car
2015 F S 2.0 F S 2.
2002 Mazda Pro Fo
1996 Star Mazda Fo
1996 Formula Ma F
2003 Formula Mazd
2018 Ligier JS F4 
2018 Ligier JS F4 
2018 Ligier JS F4 
1993 Mazda Formu
2018 Ligier F4 
1997 Star Formula 
2019 Toyota Ligier 
1998 Mazda Star Fo
1999 Mazda Formu

2008 Mazda Formu

Hometown 
Livermore CA 
Mesa AZ 
Auburn CA 
San Diego CA 
Richmond CA 
Calabasas CA 
Fresno CA 
Napa CA 
Rancho Santa 
Pismo Beach C
Pacifica CA 
West Linn OR 
Stockton CA 
Corona CA 
San Ramon CA
Antioch IL 
Huntington Be
Bigfork MT 

Fresno CA 

Points 
25 
0 

18 
0 

25 
0 

25 
21 
0 
0 

21 
0 

17 
0 

16 
0 

15 
0 

0 

Region 
SFR 
AZ 
SFR 
SanD 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
CHI 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 

Member_ID 
251383 
450049 
20453-1 
440979 
437817 
527249 
272665_1 
229422 
504164 
608221 
546466 
542318 
177403 
177658_5 
424700 
636244 
616127 
494588 

123391 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
RACE DURATION: 32:58.635 
New Track Record (1:32.215) for F4 by Spencer Bucknum. 

Printed: 8/3/2020 1:05:47 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Barbara McClellan 
Chairman, SOM -Bill Kirkwood 
Sanction  #20-R-8317 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
0.669 

Avg. Speed 
89.582 

Best Lap Tm 
1:28.257 

Best Speed 
91.288 

Best Lap by 
21 - Graham Rankin 

SFR- Double Reg 11 & 12 Championship Ser 

Grp 1-FA FM  FX F4 FS 

Race 2-OFFICAL 

Race started at 16:05:12 

WeatherTech Raceway Laguna Sec 2.238 miles 

8/2/2020 16:05 

AMB1



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 
23 
5 

62 
44 

116 
49 
8 
2 

10 

79 

Name 
Jim Devenport 
Joe Viso 
Bruce Brown 
Eric O'Brien 
Maurizio Brandhoff 
Chris Vian 
John Manfroy 
TJ Acker 
Steve Fogg 

John Howarth 

Class 
P1 
P1 
P1 
P2 
S2 
P1 
P1 
FE2 
P1 

P2 

Laps 
26 
25 
25 
24 
22 
18 
12 
12 
6 

Best Tm 
1:21.367 
1:25.991 
1:27.512 
1:29.320 
1:38.597 
1:43.569 
1:25.893 
1:30.080 
1:30.354 

Total Tm 
35:50.625 
36:42.225 
36:55.500 
36:24.944 
36:54.624 
33:02.065 
17:21.220 
18:19.591 
9:08.601 

Make/Model 
2016 Norma M20FC
Elan DP-02 
2007 Stohr WF-1 
2000 A-MAC AM7 
1978 Lola Lola T-49
Elan DP02 
2007 Dauntless-Sto
SCCA Enterprises F
2006 Norma M20b 

2019 Carbir P2 

Hometown 
Alamo CA 
San Jose CA 
Merced CA 
Milpitas CA 
Costa Mesa CA
Auburn CA 
San Jose CA 
Saugus CA 
West Linn OR 

Roseville CA 

Points 
25 
21 
18 
25 
25 
17 
0 
0 
0 

0 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
Ore 

SFR 

Member_ID 
370871 
527352 
367933 
250361 
00631969 
624382 
388822 
210471 
364660 

305055_1 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:21.367) for P1 by Jim Devenport. 
RACE DURATION: 35:50.625 

Printed: 8/3/2020 1:06:35 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Barbara McClellan 
Chairman, SOM -Bill Kirkwood 
Sanction  #20-R-8317 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 
97.403 

Best Lap Tm 
1:21.367 

Best Speed 
99.018 

Best Lap by 
23 - Jim Devenport 

SFR- Double Reg 11 & 12 Championship Ser 

Grp 2- FE FE2  PX S2 P1 P2 S2 DSR ASR 

Race 2-OFFICIAL 

Race started at 11:09:28 

WeatherTech Raceway Laguna Sec 2.238 miles 

8/2/2020 11:10 

AMB1



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
11 
93 
98 
10 
6 

77 
28 
90 
32 
07 
95 

44 
27 
58 
3 

Name 
Seth Huntley 
Mikhail Butenko 
Donald Ahn 
Michael Lowe 
Eric Fulkerson 
David Witkowski 
Daniel Yanisse 
Jonathan Perichon 
Dan Payne 
Fred Lind 
Rob Davis 

Bryan MacMillan 
Richard Pryor 
Tim Sullivan 
Dean Fothergill 

Class 
ITE 
AS 
T3 
AS 
T3 
GT3 
T3 
T3 
GT3 
SP 
GT1 

GT2 
AS 
T1 
ITE 

Laps 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
15 
15 
14 
10 
2 

Best Tm 
1:43.272 
1:44.411 
1:44.791 
1:45.883 
1:45.599 
1:47.856 
1:47.435 
1:47.830 
1:44.141 
1:33.570 
1:52.744 

Total Tm 
35:18.398 
35:20.645 
35:31.921 
35:36.188 
35:39.572 
36:43.197 
28:30.680 
28:30.799 
26:34.206 
16:32.268 
4:10.977 

Make/Model 
2008 Honda S2000
2008 Ford Mustang
1998 Porsche Boxs
2005 Ford Mustang
1998 Porsche 
1973 Porsche 911 
2001 BMW 330ci 
2001 BMW 330ci 
Mazda RX7 
2007 Ford Lightnin
1999 Chevrolet Cam

1993 Ford Mustang
2002 Chevrolet CH
2001 Chevrolet Cor
2008 Chevrolet Cor

Hometown 
Rancho Cordov
San Francisco 
San Rafael CA 
Hayward CA 
Walnut Creek C
Cupertino CA 
San Francisco 
San Francisco 
Petaluma CA 
Prunedale CA 
Sonora CA 

Benicia CA 
Carmel CA 
Danville CA 
Sacramento CA

Points 
25 
25 
25 
21 
21 
25 
18 
17 
21 
25 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 
468203 
608226 
529358 
497261 
528732 
340340 
623658 
623659 
342989 
377753 
383179 

527229 
520180 
478946 
412800 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
RACE DURATION: 35:18.398 

Printed: 8/3/2020 1:07:23 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Barbara McClellan 
Chairman, SOM -Bill Kirkwood 
Sanction  #20-R-8317 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
2.247 

Avg. Speed 
72.262 

Best Lap Tm 
1:33.570 

Best Speed 
86.105 

Best Lap by 
07 - Fred Lind 

SFR- Double Reg 11 & 12 Championship Ser 

Grp 3-ITE GT1,2,3,A EP,SP N3,T1,2,3 AS  GTX MC 

Race 2-OFFICIAL 

Race started at 14:24:29 

WeatherTech Raceway Laguna Sec 2.238 miles 

8/2/2020 14:25 

AMB1



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
14 
99 
18 
88 
81 
54 
44 
50 
1 

12 
51 
41 
33 

80 
68 
61 

Name 
Paul Marino 
Peter West 
Tom Hope 
Lyn Greenhill 
Henry Kenneth Rozeb
Chuck Horn 
Jon Brandstad 
David Jalen 
Nevin Spieker 
Michael Bernstein 
G Scott Vreeland 
Ron Wake 
Richard Hybels 

Jeffrey Pietz 
Paul Rodler 
Greg Labadie 

Class 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FC 
FV 
FFT 

FC 
FC 
FC 

Laps 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
18 
18 
16 

Best Tm 
1:31.141 
1:32.971 
1:33.099 
1:32.708 
1:33.107 
1:35.637 
1:37.897 
1:38.205 
1:39.071 
1:39.829 
1:32.026 
1:51.793 
1:45.642 

Total Tm 
35:04.389 
35:30.896 
35:31.303 
35:32.551 
35:41.461 
35:06.441 
35:36.852 
35:37.242 
36:00.481 
36:06.616 
29:02.045 
35:27.886 
29:43.369 

0.205 

Make/Model 
2006 Van Diemen 
2005 Van Diemen R
RFR FC 
2002 Van Diemen R
2008 Van Diemen D
1993 Swift/Honda D
1991 Swift Formula
2009 Mygale SJ-09
1992 Swift 
2010 Piper DF5 
2001 Van Diemen R
2002 Mysterian M4
1980 Crossle 40 

2008 Van Dieman D
2000 Van Diemen R
2010 RFR RF10 

Hometown 
Chatsworth Ca
Malibu CA 
Downey CA 
Rocklin CA 
Crockett CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Stockton CA 
Alameda CA 
Menlo Park CA
San Ramon CA
Livermore CA 
Lafayette CA 
vallejo CA 

Fresno CA 
San Rafael CA 
Redondo Beac

Points 
0 
0 
0 

17 
16 
25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
15 
25 
25 

0 
0 
0 

Region 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 

Member_ID 
139146 
166282 
433767 
454636 
22056 
229541 
351454 
58335 
548125 
100211 
416774 
50380 
250175 

378566 
229162 
552325 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
RACE DURATION: 35:04.389 

Printed: 8/3/2020 1:08:06 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Barbara McClellan 
Chairman, SOM -Bill Kirkwood 
Sanction  #20-R-8317 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
26.507 

Avg. Speed 
84.229 

Best Lap Tm 
1:31.141 

Best Speed 
88.399 

Best Lap by 
14 - Paul Marino 

SFR- Double Reg 11 & 12 Championship Ser 

Grp 4-FF CF FV F5 FST FC FFT 

Race 2-OFFICIAL 

Race started at 13:35:24 

WeatherTech Raceway Laguna Sec 2.238 miles 

8/2/2020 13:35 

AMB1



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
11 
93 
07 
8 

10 
6 
3 

87 
189 
39 
15 
88 
50 
16 
0 

65 
78 
59 
49 
27 
17 
00 
36 
58 

23 
12 
1 

Name 
Rylan Hazelton 
Mikhail Butenko 
Tim Auger 
Taz Harvey 
Michael Lowe 
Joseph Kou 
Wa Huong 
Adam Enticknap 
Kevin Carter 
Donald Ahn 
Jon Parker 
Michael Chang 
Tupper Hull 
Ross Lindell 
Peter Phung 
John Myers 
Tony Kiratsous 
Tim Weaver 
Rob Fuller 
Richard Pryor 
Scott Smith 
Lee Fleming 
Thomas Pendergrass 
Tim Sullivan 

Charles Laster 
Bradley Oneto 
Brian Duddy 

Class 
STU 
SMG 
STL 
STL 
SMG 
ITA 
ITA 
SMG 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITX 
ITA 
ITA 
T4 
ITR 
ITX 
MC 
ITA 
HP 
B-Spec 
SSC5 

MC 
ITA 
B-Spec 

Laps 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
15 
12 
12 
11 
11 
10 
1 

Best Tm 
1:41.619 
1:44.799 
1:44.428 
1:45.590 
1:45.612 
1:48.830 
1:48.563 
1:44.898 
1:50.114 
1:49.762 
1:50.058 
1:50.910 
1:50.165 
1:50.940 
1:51.038 
1:51.531 
1:53.121 
1:43.568 
1:50.467 
1:52.139 
1:48.575 
1:47.490 
1:58.161 
1:57.901 

Total Tm 
36:20.691 
36:29.078 
36:30.206 
36:32.008 
36:32.942 
36:36.922 
36:36.996 
37:00.750 
36:28.922 
36:29.143 
36:29.728 
36:33.458 
36:34.419 
36:35.425 
36:37.183 
36:39.025 
36:50.183 
26:38.316 
22:31.045 
22:55.439 
20:08.757 
21:13.321 
21:39.028 
1:59.569 

Make/Model 
2008 Honda S2000
2008 Ford Mustang
1992 Acura Integra
1998 Acura Integra
2005 Ford Mustang
1999 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda miata 
2005 Ford Mustang
1996 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda spec m
2002 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1996 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
2013 Scion FR-S 
1997 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Chevrolet Cam
1996 Mazda Spec M
1969 MG Midget 
2011 Mazda 2 
2001 Chevrolet Cor

1989 Chevrolet Cam
1999 Mazda miata 
2011 Ford Fiesta 

Hometown 
Soquel CA 
San Francisco 
Monterey CA 
Danville CA 
Hayward CA 
Walnut Creek C
Union city ca 
Lompoc CA 
Elk Grove CA 
San Rafael CA 
San Jose CA 
Lafayette CA 
Sacramento CA
Oakland CA 
Daly City CA 
Davis CA 
San Jose CA 
Carmel CA 
San Jose CA 
Carmel CA 
San Jose CA 
Lake Forest CA
Rancho Santa 
Danville CA 

Gridley CA 
Stockton CA 
Fremont CA 

Points 
25 
25 
25 
21 
21 
25 
21 
0 

18 
17 
16 
15 
14 
25 
13 
12 
25 
25 
21 
25 
11 
25 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 
357162 
608226 
422425 
494856 
497261 
528297 
528626 
625636 
437616 
529358 
449117 
546044 
355326 
450243 
545337 
349913 
628106 
285957 
496932 
520180 
437643 
159499 
489397 
478946 

546543 
475746 
491072 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
RACE DURATION 36:20.691 

Printed: 8/3/2020 1:08:53 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Barbara McClellan 
Chairman, SOM -Bill Kirkwood 
Sanction  #20-R-8317 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
8.387 

Avg. Speed 
70.198 

Best Lap Tm 
1:41.619 

Best Speed 
79.284 

Best Lap by 
11 - Rylan Hazelton 

SFR- Double Reg 11 & 12 Championship Ser 

Grp 5-ITS,A,B,C,X,R F,HP STL,U  E30 SMG BS T4 GTL SSC5 SM5 

Race 2-OFFICIAL 

Race started at 12:00:06 

WeatherTech Raceway Laguna Sec 2.238 miles 

8/2/2020 12:00 

AMB1



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
34 
21 
9 

57 
09 
97 
24 
14 
35 
15 
18 
13 
71 
31 
95 
55 
30 
40 
5 

41 
91 
22 
11 
2 

33 
76 

111 
80 
62 

Name 
Umberto Milletti 
Steve Fogg 
Joe Briggs 
Bill Booth 
Don Becklin 
Paul Marino 
Michael Woolley 
Gregory Hoff 
Robert Sachs 
Tom Miserendino 
Tanner Briggs 
Nevin Spieker 
Jerry Aplass 
Mark Gottscho 
Mark Hutchins 
Jay Rosenthal 
Paul Luca 
Andrew Moore 
Bruce Richardson 
Ken Woolley 
Kevin OConnor 
Casey McLoed 
Dave Shade 
Lee Douglas 
Erich Woolley 
Eric Hand 

Mike Miserendino 
Scott Monroe 
TJ Acker 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF3 

SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

Laps 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
19 
16 
13 
2 

Best Tm 
1:39.700 
1:40.159 
1:40.363 
1:40.139 
1:41.825 
1:40.732 
1:41.259 
1:40.983 
1:41.939 
1:41.142 
1:40.929 
1:42.244 
1:42.156 
1:42.211 
1:41.368 
1:41.413 
1:44.279 
1:44.181 
1:44.400 
1:45.612 
1:47.246 
1:48.439 
1:48.753 
1:39.728 
1:47.744 
1:48.163 

Total Tm 
35:10.450 
35:21.855 
35:22.280 
35:24.642 
36:01.215 
36:04.217 
36:04.526 
36:04.642 
36:04.976 
36:08.942 
36:09.187 
36:13.303 
36:14.739 
36:14.848 
36:22.199 
36:51.260 
35:15.030 
35:22.481 
35:42.968 
35:55.192 
36:32.296 
37:01.414 
35:20.818 
26:58.471 
23:57.773 
3:43.565 

Make/Model 
2006 Ford SRF 
2007 SRF 
2007 Ford Spec Ra
SCCA Enterprises S
Ford SRF3 - #19 
SCCA Enterprises S
1993 SCCA Enterpr
2005 SCCA Enterpr
SCCA Enterprises S
2016 SCCA Enterpr
2007 Ford Spec Ra
2000 SCCA Enterpr
1985 SRF 
SCCA Enterprises S
2001 SPECRACER F
SCCA Enterprises S
2000 Ford Spec Ra
SCCA Enterprises S
SCCA Enterprises S
2000 SCCA SRF Sp
Ford Spec Racer 
SCCA Enterprises S
2006 SCCA Enter S
1991 SRF Gen3 
1993 SCCA Enterpr
2000 Ford Spec Ra

2011 SRF 
2015 Ford SRF-3 
2000 SRF 

Hometown 
San Francisco 
West Linn OR 
Healdsburg CA
Cupertino CA 
West Linn OR 
Chatsworth Ca
Newcastle CA 
Oakland CA 
San Francisco 
La Quinta CA 
Healdsburg CA
Menlo Park CA
Newcastle CA 
Mountain View
LINCOLN NE 
Woodland Hills
Sonoma CA 
San Francisco 
Los Gatos CA 
Newcastle CA 
San Francisco 
Diamond Sprin
Los Gatos CA 
Portland OR 
Newcastle CA 
San Jose CA 

Bakersfield CA 
League City TX
Saugus CA 

Points 
25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
15 
14 
13 
12 
0 

10 
9 
8 
7 
6 
0 
4 
3 

25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
0 

15 
0 

0 
0 
0 

Region 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 

CSCC 
Hous 
CSCC 

Member_ID 
343482 
364660 
486357 
336219 
547712 
139146 
497355 
437964 
378223 
131146 
495700 
548125 
404463 
624488 
109267_1 
507814 
193814 
511418 
340127 
150687 
526779 
625502 
350079 
370148 
547685 
545935 

312012 
289372_1 
210471 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
RACE DURATION: 35:10.450 

Printed: 8/3/2020 1:09:32 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Barbara McClellan 
Chairman, SOM -Bill Kirkwood 
Sanction  #20-R-8317 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
11.405 

Avg. Speed 
80.169 

Best Lap Tm 
1:39.700 

Best Speed 
80.810 

Best Lap by 
34 - Umberto Milletti 

SFR- Double Reg 11 & 12 Championship Ser 

Grp 6-SRF SRF3 

Race 2-OFFICIAL 

Race started at 15:15:09 

WeatherTech Raceway Laguna Sec 2.238 miles 

8/2/2020 15:15 

AMB1



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 
94 
87 
75 

123 
20 
24 
6 

51 
54 
45 
50 
39 
15 
3 

17 
189 
49 
16 
82 
77 
88 
0 

85 
34 
73 
66 
65 
4 
7 

97 
98 
23 
12 
22 

Name 
Ken Sutherland 
Will Schrader 
Tim Weaver 
Eric Jones 
Jason Rawlins 
Jason Starr 
Joseph Kou 
Eric Fulkerson 
Brian Cross 
David McAnaney 
Tupper Hull 
Donald Ahn 
Jon Parker 
Wa Huong 
Scott Smith 
Kevin Carter 
Rob Fuller 
Ross Lindell 
Dale Pestes 
Jacob Franks 
Michael Chang 
Peter Phung 
Scott Carter 
Frank Russell 
Nathan Ballard 
Douglas Alvis 
John Myers 
Suzanne Cobos 
Dana Smith 
Gregory Hoff 
Christian Lyons 
Tommy McCarthy 
Bradley Oneto 
Gregory Smoot 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SM 
SMT 
SM 

Laps 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
17 
17 
11 
9 
7 
6 

Best Tm 
1:45.450 
1:45.802 
1:45.951 
1:45.856 
1:45.703 
1:47.960 
1:48.874 
1:48.292 
1:49.743 
1:50.038 
1:49.515 
1:49.280 
1:49.511 
1:48.764 
1:48.931 
1:49.928 
1:48.948 
1:49.608 
1:51.415 
1:50.332 
1:51.371 
1:51.250 
1:51.235 
1:52.346 
1:53.518 
1:52.050 
1:51.998 
2:01.903 
2:04.507 
1:50.387 
1:53.403 
1:47.381 
1:50.597 

Total Tm 
35:56.391 
35:56.857 
36:08.929 
36:11.333 
36:22.928 
36:24.395 
36:29.413 
36:35.148 
36:37.052 
36:40.841 
36:41.124 
36:41.463 
36:42.387 
36:45.586 
36:45.839 
36:46.576 
36:47.028 
36:48.366 
37:01.032 
37:02.476 
37:02.997 
37:13.057 
37:14.466 
37:14.870 
37:16.080 
37:16.672 
37:26.879 
36:47.920 
38:11.417 
38:13.637 
17:47.248 
12:39.117 
11:16.814 

1.087 

Make/Model 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1995 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1996 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda spec m
2003 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda miata 
1996 Mazda Spec M
1996 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda miata 
1991 Mazda MIATA

Hometown 
Sherwood OR 
Happy Valley O
Carmel CA 
Eugene OR 
Gaston OR 
Portland OR 
Walnut Creek C
Walnut Creek C
San Francisco 
Vacaville CA 
Sacramento CA
San Rafael CA 
San Jose CA 
Union city ca 
San Jose CA 
Elk Grove CA 
San Jose CA 
Oakland CA 
Gresham OR 
Livermore CA 
Lafayette CA 
Daly City CA 
Suisun City CA
Hollister CA 
San Rafael CA 
Roseville CA 
Davis CA 
San Francisco 
Stockton CA 
Oakland CA 
San Diego CA 
Mountain View
Stockton CA 
San Jose CA 

Points 
25 
0 

18 
0 
0 
0 

25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
15 
14 
13 
12 
11 
25 
21 
0 

10 
9 
8 
7 
6 

18 
17 
5 
4 

16 
15 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Region 
Ore 
Ore 
SFR 
Ore 
Ore 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SanD 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 
283190 
343433 
285957 
376882 
411054 
432409 
528297 
528732 
438200 
294689 
355326 
529358 
449117 
528626 
437643 
437616 
496932 
450243 
498961 
627084 
546044 
545337 
177333 
466034 
620392 
194182 
349913 
616979 
623639 
437964 
540506 
10581_3 
475746 
287845 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:45.450) for SM by Ken Sutherland. 
RACE DURATION 35:56.391 
SOUND ADVISORY: CAR # 17  

Printed: 8/3/2020 1:10:14 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Barbara McClellan 
Chairman, SOM -Bill Kirkwood 
Sanction  #20-R-8317 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
0.466 

Avg. Speed 
70.989 

Best Lap Tm 
1:45.450 

Best Speed 
76.404 

Best Lap by 
94 - Ken Sutherland 

SFR- Double Reg 11 & 12 Championship Ser 

Grp 7- SMT SSM SM 

Race 2-OFFICIAL 

Race started at 10:15:12 

WeatherTech Raceway Laguna Sec 2.238 miles 

8/2/2020 10:20 

AMB1


	Grp 1-FA FM  FX FS
	Grp 2- FB  FE,2  PX S2 P1 P2 S2 DSR ASR
	Grp 3-ITE GT1,2,3,A E,SP N3,L SS T1,2,3 AS E46 GTX MC
	Grp 4-FF CF FV F5 FST FC FFT
	Grp 5-ITS,A,B,C,X,R F,HP STL,U  E30 SMG BS T4 GTL SSC5 SM5
	Grp 6-SRF SRF3
	Grp 7- SMT SSM SM

